

**City of Loma Linda** 

25541 Barton Road, Loma Linda. California 92354-3160 • (909) 799-2800 • FAX (909) 790-2890

Sister Cities Manipur Karnataka, India - Libertadore, San Martin, Argentina • www lomalinda-ca.gov

## LOMA LINDA CITY COUNCIL NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS

The Loma Linda City Council invites all interested persons to attend Public Hearings on <u>August 9, 2022,</u> <u>October 11, 2022, and October 25, 2022, at 7:00 p.m.</u> in the City Council Chambers and <u>September 6,</u> <u>2022, at 6:00 p.m.</u> in the Community Room, both located at 25541 Barton Road, Loma Linda, California, relative to the following:

CREATION OF A CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT-BASED ELECTORAL SYSTEM PURSUANT TO ELECTIONS CODE SECTION 10010

Public Hearings are intended to receive community input regarding the formation of five City Council districts for elections commencing with the Presidential Primary Election in March 2024.

The August 9<sup>th</sup> and September 6<sup>th</sup> public hearings will focus on communities of interest and the process to transition to districts.

The October 11<sup>th</sup> and October 25<sup>th</sup> public hearings will focus on draft maps and election sequencing.

For more information, you are invited to contact T. Jarb Thaipejr, City Manager, or Lynette Arreola, City Clerk, at 909-799-2819, or email at CVRA-Dist.based.elect@lomalinda-ca.gov.

You are requested to contact the City of Loma Linda a minimum of 72 hours in advance to request interpreter service in Spanish for the upcoming Public Hearings or to obtain a translated version of this notice. For more information or to submit a draft map, please visit <u>www.drawlomalinda.org</u>.

The City Council may also discuss other hearings or business items before or after the item listed above. If you challenge the proposed action in court, you may be limited to raising only those issues you or someone else raised at the public hearing described in this notice, or in written correspondence delivered to the City Council at, or prior to, the public hearing.

Synta arreala

Lynette Arreola City Clerk

Dated: July 27, 2022



## STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO ) CITY OF LOMA LINDA )

I, Lynette Arreola, City Clerk of the City of Loma Linda, State of California, do hereby certify and declare that on the 27<sup>th</sup> day of July 2022, I caused this Notice of Hearing pertaining to Creation of a City Council District-Based Electoral System Pursuant to Election Code Section 10010 to be posted at the following three (4) locations, to-wit:

- 1. Loma Linda Branch Library, 25581 Barton Road, Loma Linda, California.
- 2. Civic Center Bulletin Board, 25541 Barton Road, Loma Linda, California.
- 3. Civic Center Foyer Board, 25541 Barton Road, Loma Linda, California
- 4. Loma Linda Post Office Annex, 25925 Barton Road, Loma Linda, California.

Dated this 27<sup>th</sup> day of July 2022

Lynita arreala

Lynette Arreola, City Clerk